Exhibit 99.1

eGain Establishes New $20 Million Credit Facility With Wells Fargo Capital Finance

Sunnyvale, California (November 25, 2014) - eGain (NASDAQ: EGAN), the leading provider of cloud customer engagement solutions, today announced that it has established a new $20 million credit facility with Wells Fargo Capital Finance. The new facility, which includes a $10 million, five-year term loan and a $10 million revolver, replaces eGain’s current credit facility.

“This new credit facility with Wells Fargo Capital Finance is larger and for a longer term than our previous facility, providing offers us greater financial flexibility to support our strategic growth plans,” commented Eric Smit, Chief Financial Officer of eGain.

About eGain

eGain’s customer engagement solutions power digital transformation for leading brands. Our top-rated cloud applications for social, mobile, web, and contact centers help clients deliver connected customer journeys in a multichannel world. To find out more about eGain Corporation visit http://www.egain.com/company/investors/

Headquartered in Sunnyvale, California, eGain has operating presence in North America, EMEA, and APAC. To learn more about us, visit www.eGain.com or call the company’s offices: +1-800-821-4358 (US), +44-(0)-1753-464646 (EMEA), or +91-(0)-20-6608-9200 (APAC).

Cautionary Note Regarding Forward-Looking Statements. This press release contains forward-looking statements within the meaning of the safe harbor provisions of the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. These forward-looking statements include, among other matters, statements about the Company’s market opportunities, statements regarding the success of the credit facility, as well as any excepted results or outcomes pertaining to the credit facility. The achievement or success of the matters covered by such forward-looking statements involves risks, uncertainties and assumptions. If any such risks or uncertainties materialize or if any of the assumptions prove incorrect, the Company’s results could differ materially from the results expressed or implied by the forward-looking statements we make. The risks and uncertainties referred to above include, but are not limited to;  risks that our hybrid revenue model and lengthy sales cycles may negatively affect our operating results; risks related to our reliance on a relatively small number of customers for a substantial portion of our revenue; our ability to compete successfully and manage growth; our ability to develop and expand strategic and third party distribution channels; risks associated with new product releases; risks related to our international operations; our ability to invest resources to improve our products and continue to innovate; and other risks detailed from time to time in eGain’s filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission, including eGain’s annual report on Form 10-K filed on September 12, 2014, and eGain’s quarterly reports on Form 10-Q, which are available on the Securities and Exchange Commission’s Web site at www.sec.gov. These forward-looking statements are based on current expectations and speak only as of the date hereof. The Company assumes no obligation to update these forward-looking statements.

eGain, the eGain logo, and all other eGain product names and slogans are trademarks or registered trademarks of eGain Corp. in the United States and/or other countries. All other

company names and products mentioned in this release may be trademarks or registered trademarks of the respective companies.

eGain	MKR Group Investor Relations
Charles Messman, VP Finance	Todd Kehrli or Jim Byers
Phone: 408-636-4500	Phone: 323-468-2300
Email: iregain@egain.com	Email: egan@mkr-group.com